
Product Change Notification

Visual Communications Company, LLC
12780 Danielson Court, Poway, CA 92064 Form 7.2.3-1 Rev 04/26/2013

Manufacturer Name:

PCN Number:

Type of Change:

Title of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

VCC Contact Name:

Email Address: customerservice@vcclite.com

Visual Communications Co., LLC

347

 10/1/2014

VCC Customer Service Dep't Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

 10/1/2014

OBS - Obsolescence

Date of Issue:

PCN Effective Date:

Last Time Buy Date:  12/30/2014

Last Time Ship Date:  3/30/2015

End of Life

The listed CML Filter boots are end of life.

CML Silicone Filter Boots

mailto:customerservice@vcclite.com


Product Change Notification

Visual Communications Company, LLC
12780 Danielson Court, Poway, CA 92064 Form 7.2.3-1 Rev 04/26/2013

MPN
2410D87
39-02-1
39-02-2
39-02-3
39-02-4
39-02-5
39-02-6
39-02-7
39-03-1
39-03-2
39-03-3
39-03-4
39-03-5
39-03-6
39-03-7
39-04-1
39-04-2
39-04-3
39-04-4
39-04-5
39-04-6
39-04-7
39-05-1
39-05-2
39-05-3
39-05-4
39-05-5
39-05-6
39-05-7
39-06-1
39-06-2
39-06-3
39-06-4
39-06-5
39-06-6
39-06-7
39-07-1
39-07-2
39-07-3
39-07-4

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

Affected Part Numbers
Part Name Replacement Part Number

N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT

SILICONE FILTER BOOT

N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT

N/A
N/A
N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT

SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT

SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
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MPN
39-07-5
39-07-6
39-07-7
39-08-1
39-08-2
39-08-3
39-08-4
39-08-5
39-08-6
39-08-7
39-09-1
39-09-2
39-09-3
39-09-4
39-09-5
39-09-6
39-09-7
39-10-1
39-10-2
39-10-3
39-10-4
39-10-5
39-10-6
39-10-7
39-11-1
39-11-2
39-11-3
39-11-4
39-11-5
39-11-6
39-11-7
39-31-BL/WH
39-31-BLUE
39-31-GRN
39-31-RED
39-51-1
39-51-2
39-51-3
39-51-4
39-51-5

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A

Affected Part Numbers
Part Name Replacement Part Number

SILICONE FILTER BOOT N/A
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MPN
39-51-6
39-51-7
MZ5452
MZ5455
MZ5479

SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT
SILICONE FILTER BOOT

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Affected Part Numbers
Part Name Replacement Part Number

SILICONE FILTER BOOT


	PCN 347

