Manufacturer Name: Visual Communications Co., LLC Date of Issue: 10/1/2014

PCN Number: 347 PCN Effective Date: 10/1/2014

Type of Change: OBS - Obsolescence Last Time Buy Date: 12/30/2014

Title of Change: CML Silicone Filter Boots Last Time Ship Date: 3/30/2015

Change Description: End of Life

Reason for Change: The listed CML Filter boots are end of life.

VCC Contact Name: VCC Customer Service Dep't Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

Email Address: customerservice@vcclite.com



Affected Part Numbers

MPN	Part Name	Replacement Part Number
2410D87	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-02-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-02-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-02-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-02-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-02-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-02-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-02-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-03-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-03-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-03-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-03-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-03-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-03-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-03-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-04-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-04-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-04-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-04-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-04-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-04-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-04-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-05-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-05-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-05-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-05-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-05-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-05-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-05-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-06-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-06-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-06-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-06-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-06-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-06-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-06-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-07-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-07-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-07-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-07-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A



Affected Part Numbers

MPN	Part Name	Replacement Part Number
39-07-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-07-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-07-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-08-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-08-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-08-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-08-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-08-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-08-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-08-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-09-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-09-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-09-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-09-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-09-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-09-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-09-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-10-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-10-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-10-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-10-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-10-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-10-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-10-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-11-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-11-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-11-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-11-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-11-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-11-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-11-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-31-BL/WH	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-31-BLUE	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-31-GRN	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-31-RED	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-51-1	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-51-2	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-51-3	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-51-4	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-51-5	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A



Affected Part Numbers

MPN	Part Name	Replacement Part Number
39-51-6	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
39-51-7	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
MZ5452	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
MZ5455	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A
MZ5479	SILICONE FILTER BOOT	N/A